
Bust & Statue Sec tion

Tender Notice

ICCR invites tender for commissioninq of Bust for installation abroad. as oer

Reference No. ICCR/B&S lDurbanl2024-25 Dated: 14.06.2024
14 106t2024

Bid Document download start date 1410612024 12:00PM

Clarification start date 1410612024 02:00PM

Bid (technical & financial) Submission start date 2410612024 04:00PM

Bid (technical & financial) Submission end date 0410712024 '12:00PM

0410712024 03:00PM

de tails o iven below :

1. lmportant Date:-

2. Scope of Work:-

A bust of Kasturba Gandhi Commissioning of statue as per the following detailsi
specification / dimensions with proposer packing for sending through air /sea cargo
for installation in Durban, South Africa-

[.
iii.
iv.

Atleast 3 years experience in making bronze statues / busts
Should have GST / PAN Number
Should have done commissioning in foreign countries
Should have worked /commissioned busts/statues which are installed by
Govt. of lndia/State Government.

Quotation of rate (in INR) is compulsory.
Should have not be barred /blacklisted by any governmenVautonomous
/statutory body of lndia.

Providing last 3 years of lTR.

vt.

I Size: (to be filled) 35 inches
Bust of Kasturba Gandhi

t. Material Co r 85Vo Tin 5%, Zinc 5o/o Lead 5%
tv. Minimum Weight: B0- 150 S without ckin

Packing: Wooden packing as per international standard for
air ca o/sea ca o

vt. Name of the country Durban, South Africa

v .

lndian Council for Cultural Relations
Azad Bhavan. l.P. Estate

New Delhi - 110002

3. Eliqibilitv Criteria:-

Date of Publishinq

Clarification end date 2410612024 03:00PM

Bid (technical) opening date

ii. Details of plaque I
description beneath
the installation

Approximately



2

5. Penalty Clause

(a) Failure to supply the material within stipulated period shall be result
of penalty 0.5% (Half percent) of the total value of the item per day
subject to a max. of 5% (five percent) unless extension is given to the
firm.

(b) ln case the size/specifications of artwork does not match the
requirement, the amount incurred by ICCR/Mission to repair/redo the
size of pedestal will be deducted from the bill amount.

Mere submission of the proposal shall not confer any right whatsoever on
the submitting entity.

. The proposal shall remain valid 04.10.2024 from the date of publication
RFP.
It shall be obligatory on part of the submitting entity to furnish any further
information as may be sought by ICCR.
Each page of the Proposal must be self attested by the bidder.
Neither the issue of this notice nor any part of its contents are to be taken
as any form of commitment or acknowledgement of part of ICCR to
proceed with any proposal or any entity. ICCR reserves the right to annual
or terminate the process, project or reject any proposal at any time or at
any stage without assigning any reason.
No amendments / changes will be allowed after submission of bids.

vii Payment will be made only after successfully delivery of the statue to
lndian Mission.

viii Payment to bidder by way of compensation or otheruise outside the terms
of the contract or in excess of the contract rate will not be allowed under
any circumstances.

lx Successful bidders will be required to provide the bust / statue
within a period of 15 days from the award of contract, failing which
the ICCR reserves its rights to cancel the contract without any
compensation whatsoever.

X Pre-dispatch examination of the final product will be conducted by the
person(s) authorize by ICCR.

Xi

xii

l/

4. Terms and Condition:-

iii.

Successful bidders will submit Certificate of Authentication from SlSl
(Small lndustries Service lnstitute,Okhla) certifying the material used in
the artwork
Successful bidders will submit Undertaking transferring the ownership
right, copyright, intellectual property right to ICCR for that particular
artwork which has been commissioned for ICCR.



3

6. Submissi on of Pro al: -

as per Annexure ll. Both the bids i.e., Technical and Financial Bid
rent envelopes which should be kept
and submitted to ICCR.

id
ist

dB d SrS ah US mb t two S tela d an me eTpa hc n ac B d na dly
b F an B d T hec n( ca B hS a be e I nn Xe reU ud n hep o
ocd mU ntS ed ht re n D o u me tsn S Uo h u dn Ie b c 1te as s ty
h u ld a oS n F an ncta B d hS a b US mb tted

s ha be sea de n Two d ffe
the re nto a ne ve o

I id it
lf-a

hB ed rS uo Sld bU m ht e fo owt n od uc nme ts De a uds v
na d S ett S d n eT h n B d

a) dAd SSre cS ufo het to r com an ro b nta ch ffiop Sce ap v n n h eg
S Ire ta o dn cuo m tn o bto a ctta h d

b) ti rtifi
itti

oc U Rf IS ra no Ce ca fte mro htpy E ro I as Se tta tou a u oh rpp Sep ry
E rm n a ca tSn ta cecti Sa uc to I

c)

d

tinforma no n ht ro ccts mo tee d tn hp a 3 rSa1e p na whd c ah erye
mS Ia th So edro WO ark on h h ra hS

Provided the co of ITR of last 3 ars
e)

fo

id

eD s n s ce fi tca on na d oh tos ar hs Top hp taS Ut es p ro sedop p
ot Sbe u dre T eh h ra hspp co hS op U d b rof motog p a tp )v

and ffe nre t S Pn Lortra t tih no I be rtte Ths s
n fo nurmat no ed thI e a uSE a beSO ro de ad s Ia o ntp powe p

SEre tan t no h h h hp too ta hS n a ng d n Sasp a rt op pe p
ecT nh B

0 s carefully and if felt confident to meet ourPlease examine the detail
ti

fo

re u mre n fots hr Sh nta adq ard dn me b u dn uSg m uS mb itpp ly v
oU ta on n sea ed Su e Irsc b nq the ne ve o oup o tta on fg pe

oc mm Srs o n n bof ust of sKa rtu bas to be ro de thepp
ob x ace ad t cre e nop ccRpti hB a na P

taEs te New ,| 01 00 2
l[. For further query,

011 23379309 /10
please contact Programme Officer (Bust & Statue),
Extn. 339

7. Selection process:-

r award of job will be done on the basis of
design and

the bidder.

The selection of the bidder fo
ti id idIa aU no tec nh Iof ca I na d finb a cn a b I cn ud ng
caifi t no tof bhe u t dose tro be Irov d d b

J.t/ I

i. il bids, (a)
ncial AS incl

be included Annexure-l

sealed
ils, certified

or the

to

bust
(hard least

four
should

resolution
ical

you
over

Gandhi" d tn
the Azad(tender t.box)

Delhi

i.

statue



4

Annexure - /

Technical Bid

I / We hereby confirm submission the following documents:-

I / We confirm that each statement and / or contents of this submission and / or
documents, certificates submitted herewith are absolutely true, correct and authentic. ln the
event of any statement / document subsequently turning out to be incorrect or false it is
understood and accepted that the undersigned is liable to disqualification from this selection
process.

SINGATURE

NAME OF AUTHORISED SIGNATORY ADDRESS:

CONTACT DETAILS:

1
Details of Registration (copy of Registration Certificate from appropriate Statutory
authorities to practice as sculptor should be attached.

2
Address of the Company / Branch offices, as given in the Company registration
document.

3 Copy of ITR for the last three financial years
4 Documents in support of 3 YEARS experience in makinq bronze busts / statues

Copy of GST / PAN Number
Self declaration that Company has not been blacklisted by any Government Agency

7 Proiect completed / onqoing summary with photooraphs
Project - I Yes / No
Project - ll Yes / No

8 Project name, Iocation & brief description
Project - | Yes / No
Project - ll Yes / No
Project owner / Name of Client
Project - | Yes / No
Project - ll

10 Date of commencement and completion of the proiects
Project - | Yes / No
Project - ll Yes / No

11
References, if any (name, title, telephone number / email) Certified copy of citation /
Award / Copy of official announcement in press etc. Yes / No
Design, specification and photographs of the bust / statue proposed to be supplied.
The photographs (hard copy) should be from at least four different angles in
"Portrait Lighting" for better view. The information under this clause should also be
provided as a power point presentation with high resolution photographs in pen drive
as part oi the Technical Bid.

6.

o

Yes / No

12.

g,*



:5:

SINGATURE

NAME OF AUTHORISED SIGNATORY:

ADDRESS:

CONTACT DETAILS:

lmportant Noted

1. No other condition for payment shall be acceptable. Any financial bid with
condition shall render the bidder ineligible.

2. Financial Bid shall be considered in complete if a detailed break up of cost for
each of the elements of work is not provided.

J

Total Value including commissioning /
manufacturing, raw material, packing,
fees to the artiste etc. and any other
costs inclusive of all taxes with detailed
break-up

Rs

Annexure-ll

FINACIAL BID

Bust of Kasturba Gandhi



oo

1

.lrd-sftqr s.sftqr i{-{qFr

qTadq sffiilr $rsq qftqq EARi fr FnR-d 6ri * A(, 6is 3rti-cfrffBit Arftqnn si
{d-dri t fr (' fr ft -dT srdB-a ow t B-r+r k+tor drn trqr rrqr t . -

c-Cqquf frfuqY

Reference No. ICCR/B&S fgGl?I /2024-25 Eqio ra.oo.zoza

q-mmr+1drSs 14/06/2024

dfrffira-qErsTd-smtqdrftq 14/06/?02412:00 Sd

sfioruTqrtqdrftq 14/06/2024 02:00 {G

sdf,ruT siddr0-g' 24/06/2024 03:OO {i

ffiqcro-Go1mtqffi 24/06/2024 04:00 4i

46qqro-Gq,l siddr{-€ 04/07 /20241 2:00 qi

E-f,ffidfrt+di+1ETflE 04/07/2024 03:004i

2. E,r{r},

a-qr+ fitfr o1 oftf-qfrcr, srcq, EfErq qffor i etEHI fr frs mRd ft-+rq z Ehtq I
GrTqrc t ogvn uftm ol rqn - s-sr 6-t.il B r .ilf -cftqr(icfrcr( ,fit oor ordol vqo
rcg-< 3]k qrg utf Q q5.+rar vr+ rfr sRm e I

r&{a

3fliFlt 35 inches
e{rq{ t'frs qpsrz +A ol
ft-fiq

Bust of Kasturba Gandhi

I. {rqf {r++ @iq-t esz, Ec s"/,,fti6 sz rfkfrs sz")

{{ffltluFI: irqtrrl 80- r so fu..n @'+ tftFrr &l oqrn a-qq

Efrrl : qqr orilrsgfr oril b ftq .@ etr-6E stTsR
e-o-$ &' fros raoxl of tfth'q

3trqHfrsqri ErAtqror qre s{s{,EfeJnr 3{fif,r
iFT 3r{qr{ ircqr

w o



IITf,f,IIIFKi-g
qrw q@oilt onqer cfuqr3fr 61 c+f 51 6q q oq : e{ or orSrro
mcg8sn{srz+{6trarBv

(iii). EH C EffisR ilT s-{r{ gffi o1 RrTfrd trS sGq

(iv). s*r.R ERr Rnfua o1 T€ cfrclefr/qffiqi or arcrs4sH ilfl srBs qr r qr{dr{rGr sr6R
+1r

1v1. altw t ge trrrrn q .rifu-a oril qM tr
(vi). qrd *' Fd fi sr+nfsrqrfsiftlso Borq anr cR-.ifud/6il6 ft r*e rfl ** arRC r

(vii). fusA 3 erd61 rrn trT qffitr
4. frFfdrrd'fudsril-(i) tqe qwrd qcr6'Frr[kfl?rwil o-ri EtAsn fu'fr ri u-os 61 616 q|son c-dTq rfl

otrnt

3.
(i)

(ii)

(ii)

(iii)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

(iv)

(v)

(ix)

(x)

(xi)

(xii)

u-€rs e{Rqufr &. c-6 rcn o1 Hrts o+. r o. zo za o1 erqfq *. ft s ir{ Grn r

9r{th_Sem anr cFft qri aTfr q-q 6t{ m-orfi o1 eEd ilrT qsrd qqr a€ erd &.6q.lrMAqrr
e<tE fi s-S6 gg si Etd-{rdr ilT s erftrqqrDrd frqr qr+ qrBq 

r

il qr0 t S-Es oflrqwfr .:ir qr d gv+1 Gft-fu & frrm rn T # ftffi r€rE qr fu-S
Tq-+ c-tr-O b uru oni c.ai & ftq on{Smo{R # mcr I qft-d-sdr qr d6ft # tuS,IFq q 

Eqr utqr .Tr{SStl{R Gffi rft sqq qr frd rfr wr w fu+ ot$'onure-aru
cfu-qr, cftt_s-{r o1 rg ur vmw ffi B{trfl frffi fi c-fls ol qdER E€ #'"ffi
g{IcrdT€iil61

dftqi qcr s-G b sE frffi c-6R * €qfr trc z cMr e1 er{cfr r-E { qrsrfi 
r

qnan 
-vtf 

frftw zfrfrcr E1 qq'cdrfdo. s6fhd tcr t,l-qtb Er<H, qA,Tn
ergJu a1 rd & eqn ur ogou o1 qr il sdD-o. Ai w frd s'n+ Erd +1 frS rft qftRrfr
dg46661erffir$Ouffir
qs-dEtftfldriilo1rs Fil& rfta-r-ofif qfrm C{e) uqfr-qr Cs{ o1eqn, ifrqstrd
sq-e-et +--qrr A'n, or+n orq's-ddi qr qrf,S$em W €ffqrai ES rfi R{ qr Go-rvo-art
on{ S S em }. vfYga srfYor0 anr ord fifrli I frftcr o1 M t qdd EftsM fu.qrqFil 3fl-d{q6'E I

sE-( +d-{rdrsil 6i o-drg-fr i ugffi sTcn 6l qcrDrd q,-G Eq qqu{rfus"n€ cqgqlrr Ril seffi, efitq-mn q qqpfifiur ucrorq-, s-Sd 6-{=il dfr |

wqd qtfr{rdr ss fu+q o-drf.fr }. lfiq cir€S$orn 61ulfrd od}-o.n. oilft{rrc
E'I^Efi Iiq-<T effhfiT-r Ewiafcer'o-ti o.r sr#q qEd otb. frr$ 

"rd$€i.{r, 
b ftq

ffiqnfuqrrrql6,

*P o

Y
(/fr-



5 (gERI
rqt Brdkd src'fu b rff-d{ qTqfi 61 rnffi 6{i t frwe-at qt cR Ei qrE-Eq b glo {'fl
dr o.5o/o tentn uftsro qqfil 6qTqr qrsrn, d s "2" dq sfrsro e1 orf}o-dc frcr &
r{tfr{ 6rrn vs il6. fu E,d si frRR +fl Rqr qrdr t r

dt qRE-flEfror enonzfrHtq Gnqqrodrt+dqdIgtdrt dtssdft en+rto1
qrqa fu-t t o.G & lsq qrq$SqR/ftqrq ilir sd 61 

'r€ 
ffii Ed crRr t 6rc fr

qrEfrr

*frvcr6Til

(i) frd-fidr d oroq-eroq dfu s{qd-s ott, sretf( Cor ro*+1 frfi eh ctc)
frfiq stfrr ilf,ffi qtd 61 or{-dfl-o.-r & oqyn 3tc-frs fusr qrqrn qn-dr

cr+eiil} oio{a qit rrq e€rM ol orgono-r fr fi q'fift-d fr-qr qrgrnr fufiq
*fr +1 ergono-rr & oqun slqd-s fr-qr qrgn 

r(ii) Etd-qTdrfiol il6-ffi frd fr mRd EfU-{d qqrFrf, i{tr I qr e qftfficTFrd

esrd-q I fr-{rur scr 6{i di -

6q {fi+rur EkTaq gfrfrfr ri6s6b g qq1 qqr ffin I tFqfr qr slrqr flqffi
o'Tqiilt

G{ sqg-fi riAqTtro qrfM t qrq qfiowr qr{Torrrr frt cFdfrE d ena-co o1
qif+.ru & Fc fr sflqrq' a-G d eqcfr eil e I

gr) ffi s sfft Wf 61rr€ qffis{rofr w q++ dn€rkdor{&qecr A, d-dl
rq]Arrs) & srq 0$+ o{re{Tfit r

rq) ffi I sfr61 trR6Yfr Et{r srkdd?r
6 Burt-t, frfre{r si{ e{{frfrcl rqer ol a-ffi vffi o-G or u-wro t r i-rar Eqq

&ftcilStol'd^fcmEtr r" froq tfr-qsR.rroq oroq en-o-tart+qBS r

cs ffiYq & ilf,d Vfir a1 il+.ffi frfr & rrm & sc fr t-r qr5a t ua ft-$qrn
srfr ilSfr & srq \rfi qrfi fte iieqn & sq fr rfr q-EI{ fr-+r qHr q 

r [t *,
(-{)

7.q{r<ufirqT

ooz rdsi*ieFrdoa Gfr-{rdYfl isrofrqrqmsrBq r

tiiil etlso qrfl{ e frq, F.qqr edeq otlfort Cd-€ \rs e{ t ft-6 fuqr w s+-dl
B, or r z::zog:09/10 ((r6.33q6y I

(D as-ffi fr-fr & Vq u-qd 6ffrM .ft qmo.ffi & egun sEfr arr
df,{d did }. onffi w frq st&ffdTsfr +1 eg qfr d-lr{ qrcrlfi i(ii) dg q+d-e .lrrnf+l o1.fld il fiqqr tg frfrq-S Em {flio-{ e frq
lqir d-il qRnr+. cil.rd de-d ffiB-fl qq, o-G ofu i{r€fifr€{R sfr sq{ sfrfr
e slci kqTqq erqqRun of s{dfr ti } ftq fldr qrq''n 

r

ti i il ffiq frfr *' erorfl irq ot€ fr ft-frq qr+firfr qcr rA o1 qrfi qTFs 
r

v o

6.

*

frr



3f{mIrm'- |

d-6-fr+1 Ad fi/6q ffifud 6srtq qcl +-G +1 gE 6-{A e-

r. 
^rifi+-rur 

s'r ft-+qq {qffisr{ }. sq fr G{rqrs 6G e frq BcTfi ql8ft-6 qTfffiiil tqfrowr qqTur q, o1 qfr €rfff e1 qrfr qBq 
r

z ti;qfr/qTrqr flqtddf er qcn, ffsr fu tiqfr qfio-iur Ewriq fr ftsr rM B r

:. ffi d-r fr-frq Efr & enf,Eem of oYfr r

a ois qRqy{ffiqi srTt fr 3 ed} egtre & ve{c i egrtqr
s.ffidc=idre1frffir
o. s-dqun fu tfqfr 61 ffi rfr E-t-fl-fr \'nfi Enr fld {S fr rfr sr-rn qqr t r

z qffiqilTf za-Silfterr{qR1eliiqrqffiqil frEf)Tdf qffisil - rrazrfr
s qRqls{t 6-t Trq, em cft €ferw B-{t!T qffiqrT - fi EY / +fr qf{*-sfl - r r O Z rfr
e. qffiqfl & qfto. z qre.m- ol flq qmq-lr - i d u rfr qRrd-qil - r r o z rfr
r o qRrfqqrsil & cnq si{ Wf Ai o1 fdfE qffi-mlr - fr ef z c-fr cftqtq-{ - I i et u q-fr

| tr-f, qfr Tr{ d g,t .tE-, tffiq ;iEr z {A-ot rirR q* a1 qqrfrrd qfr I giert I isi onfMro frqun +1 qfr .lnE r 6i z rfr
t z enqffi fuq ffi t ftc !HTEa {ffi/qfrn o1 EqTfl, frtrtsr sir dffi I a'ffi cod efifi
ilo-.n qy & foc "A 

^az 
oneq fr oq t oc sR eroq- oroq ofu il t d-fi elfr c r {s Ej-s }. E-f,d.

qr+sTfr n-+-++1 et-fr & N e qu fr t-r qrqe fr u-a ftqfqcr{ frl r$i } srq qre{ !i"-c
fr$tqn a sq fr f q-dr-{ 01 qrfi qTEqr fr / Ec gE o-{a t fu' r&-o. fr-floT .ilr.r I qr fi.
ssfrslr a1 aTc,n efu z qr qs&'elq q-qd fus.rqeffrtq, qIiluT rH fuQ.-d ufr, s-& B{t{
qlcrDro tr frffi rfr otrcr{€Taq & sE { rreH qr rrd-d A+ sfi R{fr i uo er-gl Gir €fsr{
fuqr qi-dr 3 6 rthCsreit {s qTr{ qfuqr 0 c{q}Tdr b ftq Efr{qrfr e I

6RT&R

ed}-fa 5-wen-od 6r rFr !rrT:
€q&fr+tlr:

6\t9,
t -..----'



orSiq- 11

fufrqdH

offifq / MrT,6-ar qrf,, tffir, o-mrfl{+l{co efiEslad$-d{@ oiRfrEdfi-drqb
sTqstfr6ilsR-dEFrd

r o-qretfitfrol s{d-cfrqr (35 inches)

EfiTSfi

rfE-f,d 6€rq-{f,df 6r ;IIrr e crT:

s[firf,fiq;

6rt9/4


